
PULSAR TREE MOUNT

Description 

The PULSAR TREE MOUNT is intended for the fixing of PULSAR devices equipped with a 1/4" tripod 
mount on such vertical elements as a tree trunk or branch, pillar, column etc. Mounting is effected with 
the aid of adjustable straps or with screws that are screwed into wooden parts of a structure through the 
holes in plastic parts of the Tree Mount. The Weaver rail allows additional equipment, such as Pulsar 
PB8I Power Bank, to be mounted.

Package contents

џ Pulsar Tree Mount 
џ 4x20 screws – 2 pcs
џ User manual
џ Warranty card

This product is subject to change in line with improvements to its design.
The latest edition of this user manual is available online at  www.pulsar-nv.com

Name / SKU
Tripod head thread size, inches
Main mounting type
Additional mounting type
Load capacity (acceptable device weight), kg
Quantity / Length of lashing strap
Material
Weaver rail for auxiliary equipment 
Max. weight of auxiliary equipment, kg
Operating temperatures
Dimensions (when used) (LхWхH), mm 
Weight, kg

Pulsar Tree Mount / 79155
¼
Strap
Screws
1
2 / 1500 mm
metal armoured plastic
yes
1
-25 °С...+50 °С
121х69х180
0.45

Operation

џ Choose a suitable place to fix the Tree Mount.
џ Press the upper plastic part of the Mount to the tree.
џ Circle the upper lashing strap (1) around the tree and secure the Mount in the required position 

by tightening the strap (1) with the special buckle. 
џ Adjust the angle of inclination of the Tree Mount using the knobs (9). Tighten the knobs.  
џ Press the lower plastic part to the tree.
џ Circle the lower lashing strap around the tree and secure the Mount in the required position by 

tightening the strap (1) with the special buckle.  
џ You can also install the Mount on a tree using the screws supplied by fixing the screws into the 

holes in the upper and lower parts of the Mount. 
џ Warning! If you do not want to damage the straps, please remove them in advance. The 

Mount can be held by the screws alone.  
џ Loosen the screw (4) and bring the pivoting platform (8) into the vertical position. 
џ Secure the pivoting platform by turning the screw (4) clockwise. 
џ Remove the upper part (6) of the pivoting platform (8) by pressing the lever (7) and pulling out 

the platform. 
џ Screw the platform screw (3) into the tripod mount of a PULSAR unit. 
џ Install the upper part of the platform with a unit in place. 
џ To install extra accessories (such as Pulsar PB8I Power Bank (#79110), use the Weaver rail 

(5). The holder (10) is designed to secure the power bank cable). 
џ For further adjustment of the position of the unit, use the screw (4). 

Specifications:
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Specifications

Description

Le PULSAR TREE MOUNT est destiné à fixer des équipements PULSAR équipés d'un trépied 1/4" sur 
des éléments verticaux comme un arbre ou des branches, un pilier, une colonne, etc. Le montage est 
effectué à l'aide de sangles réglables ou à l'aide de vis qui sont vissées dans les parties en bois d'une 
structure à travers des trous dans les composants en plastique de la fixation Tree Mount. Le rail Weaver 
permet de monter des équipements supplémentaires, comme un chargeur Pulsar PB8I.

Contenus de l'emballage

џ Pulsar Tree Mount 
џ 4x20 vis – 2 
џ Manuel d'utilisation
џ Carte de garantie

Ce produit peut être modifié en fonction des améliorations apportées à sa conception.
La dernière édition de ce manuel d'utilisation est disponible sur www.pulsar-nv.com

Utilisation

џ Choisissez un endroit approprié pour fixer le support Tree Mount.
џ Enfoncez la pièce supérieure en plastique du support (Mount) dans l'arbre.
џ Enroulez la sangle d'attache supérieure (1) autour de l'arbre et fixez le support (Mount) à la position 

requise en serrant la sangle (1) à l'aide de la boucle spéciale. 
џ Réglez l'angle d'inclinaison du support Tree Mount en utilisant les boutons (9). Serrez les boutons.  
џ Enfoncez la pièce en plastique inférieure dans l'arbre.
џ Enroulez la sangle d'attache inférieure autour de l'arbre et fixez le support (Mount) à la position 

requise en serrant la sangle (1) à l'aide de la boucle spéciale.  
џ Vous pouvez aussi installer le support (Mount) sur un arbre en fixant les vis dans les trous dans les 

parties supérieure et inférieure du support (Mount). 
џ Avertissement! Si vous ne voulez pas endommager les sangles, enlevez-les auparavant. Le 

support (Mount) peut être fixé en utilisant uniquement les vis.  
џ Dévissez la vis (4) et mettez la plate-forme pivotante (8) en position verticale. 
џ Fixez la plate-forme pivotante en faisant tourner la vis (4) dans le sens horaire. 
џ Séparez la partie supérieure (6) de la plate-forme pivotante (8) en appuyant sur le levier (7) et en 

tirant la plate-forme. 
џ Vissez la vis (3) de la plate-forme sur le trépied d'une unité PULSAR. 
џ Installez la partie supérieure de la plate-forme avec une unité à sa place. 
џ Pour installer d'autres accessoires (par ex. un chargeur Pulsar PB8I (# 79110), utilisez le rail Weaver 

(5). Le support (10) est conçu pour fixer le câble du chargeur). 
џ Pour modifier encore la position de l'unité, utilisez la vis (4). 

Nom / SKU
Taille filetage tête trépied, pouces
Type de montage principal
Type de fixation supplémentaire
Capacité de charge (poids acceptable de 
l'équipement), kg
Nombre / Longueur de sangle d'attache
Matériau
Rail Weaver pour équipement auxiliaire 
Poids max. de l'équipement auxiliaire, kg
Températures d'utilisation
Dimensions (lorsque utilisé) (LхWхH), mm 
Poids, kg

Pulsar Tree Mount / 79155
¼”
Sangle 
Vis
 
1
2 / 1500 mm
Plastique renforcé par métal
Oui 
1
-25 °С...+50 °С
121х69х180
0,45
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Spécifications



Beschreibung 

Der PULSAR TREE MOUNT wurde zur Befestigung von PULSAR-Geräten mit 1/4"-Stativanschluss an 
vertikalen Elementen wie Baumstämmen, Zweigen, Pfeilern, Säulen, etc. konzipiert. Die Montage erfolgt 
mit Hilfe von verstellbaren Gurten oder mit Schrauben, die durch die Löcher der Kunststoffteile des Tree 
Mount in den Holzteil einer Struktur geschraubt werden. Die Weaver-Schiene ermöglicht die Montage 
zusätzlicher Geräte wie die Pulsar PB8I Power Bank.

Packungsinhalt

џ Pulsar Tree Mount 
џ 4x20 Schrauben – 2 Stück
џ Benutzerhandbuch
џ Garantiekarte

Dieses Produkt unterliegt Änderungen im Einklang mit Verbesserungen an seinem Design.
Die neueste Ausgabe dieses Benutzerhandbuchs finden Sie online unter  www.pulsar-nv.com

Descrizione

Il SUPPORTO PER INSTALLAZIONE SU TRONCO PULSAR è progettato per il fissaggio dei dispositivi 
PULSAR dotati di attacco treppiede da 1/4" su elementi verticali come tronchi o rami, pilastri, colonne, 
ecc. L'installazione viene effettuata tramite cinghie regolabili o viti fissate nelle parti in legno di una 
struttura attraverso i fori presenti nelle parti in plastica del supporto da albero. Il binario Weaver permette 
anche di installare altri accessori, come ad esempio la batteria portatile Pulsar PB8I.

Contenuto della confezione

Описание

Name / LAGEREINHEIT
Stativkopf-Gewindegröße (Zoll) 
Hauptmontageart 
Zusätzliche Montageart
Tragfähigkeit (zulässiges Gerätegewicht), kg
Menge / Länge des Spanngurtes
Material
Weaver-Schiene für zusätzliche Geräte 
Max. Gewicht des zusätzlichen Gerätes, kg 
Betriebstemperaturen
Abmessungen (bei Gebrauch) (LхBхH), mm 
Gewicht, kg

Pulsar Tree Mount / 79155
¼”
Gurt
Schrauben
1
2 / 1500 mm
Metallarmierter Kunststoff
Ja
1
-25 °С...+50 °С
121х69х180
0,45

Betrieb

џ Wählen Sie zur Befestigung des Tree Mount eine geeignete Stelle aus.
џ Drücken Sie das obere Kunststoffteil des Tree Mount an den Baum.
џ Legen Sie den oberen Spanngurt (1) um den Baum und befestigen Sie den Mount in der 

gewünschten Position, indem Sie den Gurt (1) mit der speziellen Schnalle festziehen. 
џ Stellen Sie den Neigungswinkel des Tree Mount mit den Knöpfen (9) ein. Ziehen Sie die Knöpfe 

fest.  
џ Drücken Sie das untere Kunststoffteil an den Baum.
џ Legen Sie den unteren Spanngurt um den Baum und befestigen Sie den Mount in der 

gewünschten Position, indem Sie den Gurt (1) mit der speziellen Schnalle festziehen.  
џ Sie können den Mount auch mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben befestigen, indem Sie die 

Schrauben durch die Löcher im oberen und unteren Teil des Mount befestigen. 
џ Warnung! Wenn Sie die Gurte nicht beschädigen möchten, entfernen Sie sie bitte im Voraus. 

Der Mount kann allein durch die Schrauben gesichert und gehalten werden.  
џ Lösen Sie die Schraube (4) und bringen Sie die schwenkbare Plattform (8) in die vertikale Position. 
џ Sichern Sie die schwenkbare Plattform, indem Sie die Schraube (4) im Uhrzeigersinn drehen. 
џ Entfernen Sie den oberen Teil (6) der schwenkbaren Plattform (8), indem Sie den Hebel (7) 

drücken und die Plattform herausziehen. 
џ Drehen Sie die Plattformschraube (3) in den Stativanschluss des PULSAR-Gerätes. 
џ Sichern Sie den oberen Teil der Plattform mit einem montierten Gerät. 
џ Montieren Sie zusätzliche Geräte (wie Pulsar PB8I Power Bank (#79110)) mit der Weaver-Schiene 

(5). Der Halter (10) ist für die Befestigung des Netzkabels bestimmt. 
џ Verwenden Sie die Schraube (4) zur weiteren Einstellung der Position des Gerätes. 

Technische daten

Descripción 

El SOPORTE PARA ÁRBOL PULSAR sirve para fijar dispositivos PULSAR equipados con soportes de 
trípode de 1/4" en elementos verticales como el tronco o la rama de un árbol, pilares, columnas, etc. 
El montaje se efectúa con la ayuda de correas ajustables o con tornillos que se atornillan a las partes de 
madera de una estructura a través de los orificios de las partes de plástico del soporte para árbol.  El riel 
tipo Weaver permite montar equipo adicional como la batería PB8I Pulsar.

Contenido del paquete

џ Soporte para árbol PULSAR 
џ Tornillos 4x20 – 2 uds.
џ Manual de usuario
џ Tarjeta de garantía

Este producto está sujeto a cambios acorde con las mejoras de su diseño.
Encontrará la última edición de este manual de usuario en Internet en:  www.pulsar-nv.com

Nombre / Ref.
Tamaño de rosca del cabezal del trípode, pulgadas
Tipo de montaje principal
Tipo de montaje adicional
Capacidad de carga (peso aceptable 
del dispositivo), kg 
Cantidad / Longitud de correa de sujeción
Material
Riel tipo Weaver para equipo auxiliar 
Peso máx. del equipo auxiliar, kg
Temperaturas de funcionamiento
Dimensiones (en uso) (long. x anch. x alt.), mm 
Peso, kg

Soporte para árbol Pulsar / 79155
¼”
Correa
Tornillos

1
2 / 1500 mm
Plástico blindado de metal
Sí
1
-25 °С...+50 °С
121 х 69 х 180
0,45

Funcionamiento

џ Elegir un sitio adecuado para fijar el soporte para árbol.
џ Presionar la parte de plástico superior del soporte en el árbol.
џ Rodear la correa de sujeción superior (1) alrededor del árbol y fijar el soporte en la posición 

requerida apretando la correa (1) con la hebilla especial. 
џ Ajustar el ángulo de inclinación del soporte para árbol utilizando las ruedas (9). Apretar las ruedas.  
џ Presionar la parte de plástico inferior del soporte en el árbol.
џ Rodear la correa de sujeción inferior alrededor del árbol y fijar el soporte en la posición requerida 

apretando la correa (1) con la hebilla especial.  
џ También puede instalar el soporte en un árbol con los tornillos suministrados, fijando los tornillos 

en los orificios de las partes superior e inferior del soporte. 
џ Advertencia: si no quiere dañar las correas, retírelas previamente. El soporte se sostiene 

con los tornillos solos.  
џ Aflojar el tornillo (4) y colocar la plataforma rotatoria (8) en la posición vertical. 
џ Asegurar la plataforma rotatoria en su sitio girando el tornillo (4) en el sentido horario. 
џ Retirar la parte superior (6) de la plataforma rotatoria (8) presionando la palanca (7) y extrayendo 

la plataforma. 
џ Enroscar el tornillo de la plataforma (3) en el soporte de trípode de la unidad PULSAR. 
џ Instalar la parte superior de la plataforma con la unidad en su sitio. 
џ Para instalar accesorios extra (como la batería PB8I Pulsar (#79110), utilizar el riel tipo Weaver 

(5). El soporte (10) ha sido diseñado para fijar el cable de la batería. 
џ Para ajustes posteriores de la posición de la unidad, utilizar el tornillo (4). 

Especificaciones

џ Supporto per installazione su tronco Pulsar 
џ Viti 4x20 – 2 pz.
џ Manuale d'uso
џ Garanzia

Il presente prodotto è soggetto a modifiche volte a migliorarne il design.
La versione più aggiornata del presente manuale d'uso è disponibile online all'indirizzo  www.pulsar-nv.com

Nome / SKU
Dimensioni filettatura testa treppiede, pollici
Sistema di fissaggio principale
Sistema di fissaggio supplementare
Portata (peso accettabile del dispositivo), kg
Quantità / Lunghezza della cinghia di fissaggio
Materiale
Binario Weaver per accessori supplementari 
Peso massimo accessori supplementari, kg
Temperature di esercizio
Dimensioni (durante l'utilizzo) (LхPхA), mm 
Peso, kg

Supporto per installazione su tronco Pulsar / 79155
¼»
cinghia
viti
1
2 / 1.500 mm
Plastica con rivestimento in metallo
sì
1
-25 °С...+50 °С
121х69х180
0,45

Funzionamento

џ Scegliere un luogo adatto in cui fissare il supporto per installazione su tronco.
џ Premere la parte superiore in plastica sul tronco.
џ Avvolgere intorno al tronco la cinghia superiore (1) e fissare il supporto nella posizione 

desiderata serrando la cinghia (1) con l'apposita fibbia. 
џ Regolare l'angolo di inclinazione del supporto da albero con le apposite manopole (9). Serrare le 

manopole.  
џ Premere la parte inferiore in plastica sul tronco.
џ Avvolgere intorno al tronco la cinghia inferiore e installare il supporto nella posizione desiderata 

serrando la cinghia (1) con l'apposita fibbia.  
џ È anche possibile installare il supporto su un albero utilizzando le viti fornite in dotazione, 

facendole passare attraverso i fori presenti nella parte superiore e inferiore del supporto. 
џ Attenzione! Rimuovere prima le cinghie per non danneggiarle. È possibile fissare il 

supporto con le sole viti.  
џ Allentare la vite (4) e portare la piattaforma rotante (8) in posizione verticale. 
џ Fissare la piattaforma rotante ruotando la vite (4) in senso orario. 
џ Rimuovere la parte superiore (6) della piattaforma rotante (8) premendo la leva (7) ed estraendo 

la piattaforma. 
џ Avvitare la vite della piattaforma (3) sull'attacco treppiede di un'unità PULSAR. 
џ Installare la parte superiore della piattaforma con l'unità in posizione. 
џ Per l'installazione di accessori supplementari, come la batteria portatile Pulsar PB8I (#79110), 

utilizzare il binario Weaver (5). Il fermo (10) serve a tenere in posizione il cavo della batteria 
portatile. 

џ Per regolare la posizione dell'unità, utilizzare la vite (4). 

Specifiche

Крепление предназначено для установки приборов PULSAR, оборудованных штативным гнездом 1/4", на 
такие вертикальные элементы, как ствол или ветка дерева, столб, колонна и т.п. Установка осуществляется 
как при помощи регулируемых крепежных ремней, так и при помощи саморезов, которые вворачиваются в 
деревянные элементы конструкций через отверстия в пластиковых элементах крепления. Планка Weaver 
позволяет установить дополнительное оборудование, например, внешний аккумулятор PULSAR. 

Комплект поставки

џ Крепление на дерево 
PULSAR

џ Саморезы 4x20 – 2 шт
џ Инструкция по эксплуатации
џ Гарантийный талон

Для улучшения потребительских свойств изделия в его конструкцию могут вноситься 
усовершенствования. 
Актуальную версию инструкции по эксплуатации Вы можете найти на сайте 
www.pulsar-nv.com  

Название / SKU
Размер резьбы крепления прибора, дюйм
Основной тип крепления
Дополнительный тип крепления
Допустимая нагрузка на головку штатива (вес прибора), кг
Количество/длина крепежного ремня 
Материал
Планка Weaver для дополнительного оборудования
Допустимый вес дополнительного оборудования, кг
Диапазон рабочих температур
Размеры (в рабочем состоянии) (ДхШхВ), мм 
Вес, кг

Крепление на дерево Pulsar / 79155
1/4
ременной
саморезы
1
2 / 1500 мм
армированный металлом пластик
да
1
-25 °С...+50 °С
121х69х180
0,45

Использование

џ Выберите необходимое место для установки крепления.
џ Прижмите верхнюю пластиковую часть крепления к дереву.
џ Охватите ремнем дерево и зафиксируйте крепление в выбранном положении, затянув крепежный ремень 

(1) в специальных пряжках. 
џ Отрегулируйте угол наклона крепления ручками (9). Затяните ручки. 
џ Прижмите нижнюю пластиковую часть крепления к дереву.
џ Охватите ремнем дерево и зафиксируйте крепление в выбранном положении, затянув крепежный ремень 

(1) в специальных пряжках. 
џ Вы также можете установить крепление на дерево с помощью саморезов (входят в комплект). Для этого 

ввинтите саморезы в отверстия верхней и нижней части крепления.  
џ Внимание! Если Вы не хотите повредить ремни, предварительно снимите их. Крепление может 

удерживать прибор исключительно с помощью саморезов.  
џ Отпустите винт (4), приведите поворотную платформу (8) в вертикальное положение.
џ Зафиксируйте поворотную платформу (8) вращением винта (4) по часовой стрелке.
џ Снимите верхнюю часть (6) поворотной платформы (8), для этого нажмите на рычаг (7) и потяните ее. 
џ Вкрутите винт платформы (5) в штативное гнездо прибора PULSAR. 
џ Установите верхнюю часть платформы с прибором на место.
џ Для установки дополнительных аксессуаров (таких как внешний аккумулятор Pulsar PB8I Power Bank 

(#79110)) используйте планку Weaver (5). Держатель (10) предназначен для крепления кабеля 
аккумулятора. 

џ Для дальнейшей регулировки положения прибора PULSAR используйте винт (4).

Технические характеристики
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